
LZ VHF Field Day 2016

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ1ZX 7515.00 OZ5ESB JO45GK 1909

2 SO 50 LZ5EO 4483.00 S57AC JN76TN 900

3 SO 50 LZ5D 2911.00 LY1R KO14RV 1391

4 SO 50 YO7LBX/P 1666.25 OZ1ALS JO44XX 1442

5 SO 50 YO9HP 1594.00 OZ1ALS JO44XX 1594

6 SO 50 LZ2ZY 640.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 418

7 SO 50 LZ2QA 512.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 418

8 SO 50 LZ2VR 245.00 LZ6T KN22DW 186

9 SO 50 LZ2ZL 107.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 50

10 SO 50 LZ2SK 94.00 LZ2ZL KN33VN 50

11 SO 50 LZ2GG 93.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

12 SO 50 LZ2JD 90.00 LZ7J KN22HS 90

13 SO 50 LZ2YO 67.00 LZ2FP KN13SE 67

14 SO 50 LZ2FP 67.00 LZ2YO KN13US 67

15 SO 50 LZ2FL 21.00 LZ6T KN22DW 21

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 HG3X 135161.25 DK0BN JN39VV 888

2 SO 144 YO2LYN 85359.50 IZ1POA JN44OQ 1011

3 SO 144 YO2LZA 79756.75 IZ1POA JN44OQ 965

4 SO 144 LZ2ZY 66850.00 RU6K/P KN74EV 896

5 SO 144 E74G 57702.50 I1RJP JN45BO 817

6 SO 144 YO5DND 56345.25 DJ7R JN59UK 902

7 SO 144 YU5PD 48055.50 OL7C JO60JJ 892

8 SO 144 LZ2SQ 42874.00 S50C JN76JG 972

9 SO 144 UT5DV 42800.25 DH8BQA JO73CE 762

10 SO 144 YO7LBX/P 41503.25 S53D JN76BD 742

11 SO 144 YO4FYQ 40427.00 UA6LJV KN97LE 883

12 SO 144 YT2BGS 33528.00 IQ4AX JN54KK 780

13 SO 144 LZ4BF 30453.50 S50C JN76JG 839

14 SO 144 YO5OHY 27445.50 S59DEM JN75DS 735

15 SO 144 E71W 27335.50 UZ3I KN18JT 645

16 SO 144 YO7NK 26645.75 IQ5NN JN63GN 911

17 SO 144 YO2GL 26378.25 IQ5NN JN63GN 734

18 SO 144 LZ2FP 25146.75 OK7W JO80FG 954

19 SO 144 LZ2AB 24822.00 HG3X JN96EE 792

20 SO 144 YO5PLP/P 21519.00 S50C JN76JG 735

21 SO 144 YO3FAI 21166.00 HG1Z JN86KU 760

22 SO 144 LZ1ZX 20806.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 1033

23 SO 144 LZ2EHO 20630.00 IQ5NN JN63GN 865

24 SO 144 YO8BDW 20418.75 E77CV JN83PX 802

25 SO 144 LZ4PA 20311.50 S50C JN76JG 884

26 SO 144 LZ1JH 19444.50 OM3KHU KN09WC 722

27 SO 144 YO8TTT 18297.75 E77CV JN83PX 802

28 SO 144 US7GY 17890.00 UB6A LN05CI 569

29 SO 144 LZ5D 17888.75 HG3X JN96EE 714
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30 SO 144 LZ2QA 17766.25 SV1BJY KM18GN 731

31 SO 144 YO9HP 17687.25 E77CV JN83PX 710

32 SO 144 LZ5GM 17377.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 968

33 SO 144 YO6XK 16686.75 S59P JN86AO 629

34 SO 144 YO4ASV 16205.00 US4IEK KN87UX 812

35 SO 144 YO8SHU/P 15795.50 9A4V JN95KI 660

36 SO 144 LZ2GG 15674.00 UT7EL KN77EN 674

37 SO 144 YO3CBZ 15161.50 HG1W JN87GF 807

38 SO 144 YO8ROO/P 15007.00 9A0V JN95PE 633

39 SO 144 YO8SJM/P 14955.25 9A4V JN95KI 660

40 SO 144 YO7LGI 14336.50 HG1W JN87GF 644

41 SO 144 LZ3DP 14236.75 R6DZ KN96CQ 1033

42 SO 144 LZ5EO 13359.25 9A4V JN95KI 619

43 SO 144 YO7BKX 13278.75 S53D JN76BD 782

44 SO 144 YO7LYM 11065.00 S53D JN76BD 784

45 SO 144 LZ2YO 10543.75 OL9W JN99CL 761

46 SO 144 YO4SI 10217.00 US5EII KN78JK 669

47 SO 144 YO7CKP 9569.00 S53D JN76BD 784

48 SO 144 LZ1MC 8409.00 9A4V JN95KI 628

49 SO 144 LZ2SK 8209.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 852

50 SO 144 LZ2ZL 7695.00 HA8IH KN06LN 632

51 SO 144 LZ2JD 6820.75 S50C JN76JG 926

52 SO 144 YO7LDT 6422.50 E77CV JN83PX 527

53 SO 144 Z31RM 6296.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 563

54 SO 144 YO3VZ 6138.00 TA1D KN41LB 537

55 SO 144 LZ3BF 5282.25 YO5KLD KN17UL 588

56 SO 144 YO7LHA 5114.00 S53D JN76BD 784

57 SO 144 YO7BPC 4931.25 9A4V JN95KI 434

58 SO 144 LZ1CWK 4815.00 YT4B JN94SD 666

59 SO 144 LZ2WE 4412.50 9A4TT JN85OV 521

60 SO 144 LZ1DJ 4239.50 ER5AA KN45CW 543

61 SO 144 LZ3GN 4201.00 9A8D JN95LM 626

62 SO 144 LZ1KG 4130.25 YT4B JN94SD 604

63 SO 144 LZ2ZG 4061.25 9A4V JN95KI 483

64 SO 144 LZ3FM/P 3611.50 SZ8XIO KM28WN 489

65 SO 144 YO4TL 3379.50 YO2LYN KN15AE 440

66 SO 144 LZ2RV 2891.00 RU6K/P KN74EV 590

67 SO 144 LZ2KB 2786.00 YT4B JN94SD 572

68 SO 144 LZ1NAG 2642.75 9A4V JN95KI 456

69 SO 144 LZ1LL 2595.00 UR7DWW KN18EO 701

70 SO 144 LZ2FL 2431.00 9A4V JN95KI 524

71 SO 144 LZ1ZB 1994.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 733

72 SO 144 LZ2JOW 1905.00 LZ9A KN12PN 367

73 SO 144 LZ2VR 1460.75 YO9AYN/P KN25QD 257

74 SO 144 LZ2WNW 1260.00 LZ9A KN12PN 367

75 SO 144 LZ1GG 949.00 HA8IH KN06LN 524

76 SO 144 LZ1MDK 934.00 YM2KL KN50TT 529

77 SO 144 LZ2DF 729.00 E77CV JN83PX 611

78 SO 144 LZ3DJ 708.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 302

79 SO 144 LZ1ETE/P 560.00 YM2KL KN50TT 387

80 SO 144 LZ2OQV 212.00 YU1INO KN13HI 92

81 SO 144 LZ1DKL 56.00 LZ9A KN12PN 56

82 SO 144 LZ1FJ 20.00 LZ9A KN12PN 14
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 YO2BBT 47117.50 OK2A JO60JJ 901

2 SO 432 YO5CRQ 34958.50 DJ7R JN59UK 902

3 SO 432 US7GY 23798.00 LZ2SQ KN33GN 580

4 SO 432 LZ2SQ 21550.50 OM3KII JN88UU 899

5 SO 432 LZ2GG 19506.00 US4IEK KN87UX 907

6 SO 432 YO4FYQ 19346.00 R6DZ KN96CQ 812

7 SO 432 YO2CMI 17245.00 S53D JN76BD 602

8 SO 432 YO7LBX/P 16756.50 HA1KYY JN87FI 594

9 SO 432 LZ2SK 12455.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 852

10 SO 432 US4IEK 12105.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 907

11 SO 432 LZ2QA 11022.00 UR1E/P KN68OA 633

12 SO 432 LZ2ZL 8746.00 UR4EWZ KN87CX 817

13 SO 432 YO4ASV 8522.00 UZ4E/P KN78EB 612

14 SO 432 LZ1ZX 7666.00 R6DZ KN96CQ 1033

15 SO 432 LZ1JH 4110.00 YU7A KN05BW 441

16 SO 432 LZ3DP 2116.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 252

17 SO 432 LZ2FP 2058.00 LZ2SQ KN33GN 247

18 SO 432 LZ3BF 2054.00 LZ9A KN12PN 246

19 SO 432 LZ2YO 1916.00 LZ2SQ KN33GN 230

20 SO 432 LZ3FM/P 1435.50 LZ1ZX KN32ER 205

21 SO 432 LZ5GM 1420.00 YM2KL KN50TT 395

22 SO 432 LZ5D 894.00 LZ9A KN12PN 199

23 SO 432 LZ1CWK 376.00 LZ3BF KN32DM 96

24 SO 432 LZ2OQV 106.00 LZ3FM/P KN12WQ 48

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ2SK 4296.00 RU6K/P KN74EV 506

2 SO 1.3 LZ2QA 4096.00 RU6K/P KN74EV 506

3 SO 1.3 LZ3BD/2 3028.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 166

4 SO 1.3 LZ3DP 2112.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

5 SO 1.3 LZ1ZX 2112.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

6 SO 1.3 LZ2GG 664.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

7 SO 1.3 LZ5HP 236.00 LZ7Z KN13OC 49

8 SO 1.3 LZ2ZL 228.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 50

9 SO 1.3 LZ1ZB 214.00 LZ7Z KN13OC 58

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ2SK 1240.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

2 SO 2.3 LZ3BD/2 896.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

3 SO 2.3 LZ2GG 344.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

4 SO 2.3 LZ5HP 80.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 10

5 SO 2.3 LZ1ZB 80.00 LZ5HP KN12QQ 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB HG3X 135161.25

2 SO MB YO2LYN 85359.50

3 SO MB YO2LZA 79756.75

4 SO MB LZ2ZY 66850.00

5 SO MB LZ2SQ 64424.50

6 SO MB YO4FYQ 59773.00

7 SO MB YO7LBX 58259.75
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8 SO MB E74G 57702.50

9 SO MB YO5DND 56345.25

10 SO MB YU5PD 48055.50

11 SO MB YO2BBT 47117.50

12 SO MB UT5DV 42800.25

13 SO MB US7GY 41688.00

14 SO MB LZ2GG 36188.00

15 SO MB YO5CRQ 34958.50

16 SO MB YT2BGS 33528.00

17 SO MB LZ2QA 32884.25

18 SO MB LZ1ZX 30584.50

19 SO MB LZ4BF 30453.50

20 SO MB YO5OHY 27445.50

21 SO MB E71W 27335.50

22 SO MB LZ2FP 27204.75

23 SO MB YO7NK 26645.75

24 SO MB YO2GL 26378.25

25 SO MB LZ2SK 26201.00

26 SO MB LZ2AB 24822.00

27 SO MB YO4ASV 24727.00

28 SO MB LZ1JH 23554.50

29 SO MB YO5PLP 21519.00

30 SO MB YO3FAI 21166.00

31 SO MB LZ2EHO 20630.00

32 SO MB YO8BDW 20418.75

33 SO MB LZ4PA 20311.50

34 SO MB LZ5GM 18797.50

35 SO MB LZ5D 18782.75

36 SO MB LZ3DP 18464.75

37 SO MB YO8TTT 18297.75

38 SO MB YO9HP 17687.25

39 SO MB YO2CMI 17245.00

40 SO MB YO6XK 16686.75

41 SO MB LZ2ZL 16669.00

42 SO MB YO8SHU 15795.50

43 SO MB YO3CBZ 15161.50

44 SO MB YO8ROO 15007.00

45 SO MB YO8SJM 14955.25

46 SO MB YO7LGI 14336.50

47 SO MB LZ5EO 13359.25

48 SO MB YO7BKX 13278.75

49 SO MB LZ2YO 12459.75

50 SO MB US4IEK 12105.00

51 SO MB YO7LYM 11065.00

52 SO MB YO4SI 10217.00

53 SO MB YO7CKP 9569.00

54 SO MB LZ1MC 8409.00

55 SO MB LZ3BF 7336.25

56 SO MB LZ2JD 6820.75

57 SO MB YO7LDT 6422.50

58 SO MB Z31RM 6296.00

59 SO MB YO3VZ 6138.00

60 SO MB LZ1CWK 5191.00

61 SO MB YO7LHA 5114.00
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62 SO MB LZ3FM 5047.00

63 SO MB YO7BPC 4931.25

64 SO MB LZ2WE 4412.50

65 SO MB LZ1DJ 4239.50

66 SO MB LZ3GN 4201.00

67 SO MB LZ1KG 4130.25

68 SO MB LZ2ZG 4061.25

69 SO MB LZ3BD 3924.00

70 SO MB YO4TL 3379.50

71 SO MB LZ2RV 2891.00

72 SO MB LZ2KB 2786.00

73 SO MB LZ1NAG 2642.75

74 SO MB LZ1LL 2595.00

75 SO MB LZ2FL 2431.00

76 SO MB LZ1ZB 2288.00

77 SO MB LZ2JOW 1905.00

78 SO MB LZ2VR 1460.75

79 SO MB LZ2WNW 1260.00

80 SO MB LZ1GG 949.00

81 SO MB LZ1MDK 934.00

82 SO MB LZ2DF 729.00

83 SO MB LZ3DJ 708.00

84 SO MB LZ1ETE 560.00

85 SO MB LZ2OQV 318.00

86 SO MB LZ5HP 316.00

87 SO MB LZ1DKL 56.00

88 SO MB LZ1FJ 20.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ1ZX 7515.00 OZ5ESB JO45GK 1909

2 SO 50 LZ LZ5EO 4483.00 S57AC JN76TN 900

3 SO 50 LZ LZ5D 2911.00 LY1R KO14RV 1391

4 SO 50 LZ LZ2ZY 640.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 418

5 SO 50 LZ LZ2QA 512.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 418

6 SO 50 LZ LZ2VR 245.00 LZ6T KN22DW 186

7 SO 50 LZ LZ2ZL 107.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 50

8 SO 50 LZ LZ2SK 94.00 LZ2ZL KN33VN 50

9 SO 50 LZ LZ2GG 93.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

10 SO 50 LZ LZ2JD 90.00 LZ7J KN22HS 90

11 SO 50 LZ LZ2YO 67.00 LZ2FP KN13SE 67

12 SO 50 LZ LZ2FP 67.00 LZ2YO KN13US 67

13 SO 50 LZ LZ2FL 21.00 LZ6T KN22DW 21

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 66850.00 RU6K/P KN74EV 896

2 SO 144 LZ LZ2SQ 42874.00 S50C JN76JG 972

3 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 30453.50 S50C JN76JG 839

4 SO 144 LZ LZ2FP 25146.75 OK7W JO80FG 954

5 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 24822.00 HG3X JN96EE 792

6 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZX 20806.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 1033

7 SO 144 LZ LZ2EHO 20630.00 IQ5NN JN63GN 865

8 SO 144 LZ LZ4PA 20311.50 S50C JN76JG 884

9 SO 144 LZ LZ1JH 19444.50 OM3KHU KN09WC 722
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10 SO 144 LZ LZ5D 17888.75 HG3X JN96EE 714

11 SO 144 LZ LZ2QA 17766.25 SV1BJY KM18GN 731

12 SO 144 LZ LZ5GM 17377.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 968

13 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 15674.00 UT7EL KN77EN 674

14 SO 144 LZ LZ3DP 14236.75 R6DZ KN96CQ 1033

15 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 13359.25 9A4V JN95KI 619

16 SO 144 LZ LZ2YO 10543.75 OL9W JN99CL 761

17 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 8409.00 9A4V JN95KI 628

18 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 8209.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 852

19 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZL 7695.00 HA8IH KN06LN 632

20 SO 144 LZ LZ2JD 6820.75 S50C JN76JG 926

21 SO 144 LZ LZ3BF 5282.25 YO5KLD KN17UL 588

22 SO 144 LZ LZ1CWK 4815.00 YT4B JN94SD 666

23 SO 144 LZ LZ2WE 4412.50 9A4TT JN85OV 521

24 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 4239.50 ER5AA KN45CW 543

25 SO 144 LZ LZ3GN 4201.00 9A8D JN95LM 626

26 SO 144 LZ LZ1KG 4130.25 YT4B JN94SD 604

27 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZG 4061.25 9A4V JN95KI 483

28 SO 144 LZ LZ3FM/P 3611.50 SZ8XIO KM28WN 489

29 SO 144 LZ LZ2RV 2891.00 RU6K/P KN74EV 590

30 SO 144 LZ LZ2KB 2786.00 YT4B JN94SD 572

31 SO 144 LZ LZ1NAG 2642.75 9A4V JN95KI 456

32 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 2595.00 UR7DWW KN18EO 701

33 SO 144 LZ LZ2FL 2431.00 9A4V JN95KI 524

34 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZB 1994.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 733

35 SO 144 LZ LZ2JOW 1905.00 LZ9A KN12PN 367

36 SO 144 LZ LZ2VR 1460.75 YO9AYN/P KN25QD 257

37 SO 144 LZ LZ2WNW 1260.00 LZ9A KN12PN 367

38 SO 144 LZ LZ1GG 949.00 HA8IH KN06LN 524

39 SO 144 LZ LZ1MDK 934.00 YM2KL KN50TT 529

40 SO 144 LZ LZ2DF 729.00 E77CV JN83PX 611

41 SO 144 LZ LZ3DJ 708.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 302

42 SO 144 LZ LZ1ETE/P 560.00 YM2KL KN50TT 387

43 SO 144 LZ LZ2OQV 212.00 YU1INO KN13HI 92

44 SO 144 LZ LZ1DKL 56.00 LZ9A KN12PN 56

45 SO 144 LZ LZ1FJ 20.00 LZ9A KN12PN 14

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ2SQ 21550.50 OM3KII JN88UU 899

2 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 19506.00 US4IEK KN87UX 907

3 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 12455.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 852

4 SO 432 LZ LZ2QA 11022.00 UR1E/P KN68OA 633

5 SO 432 LZ LZ2ZL 8746.00 UR4EWZ KN87CX 817

6 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZX 7666.00 R6DZ KN96CQ 1033

7 SO 432 LZ LZ1JH 4110.00 YU7A KN05BW 441

8 SO 432 LZ LZ3DP 2116.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 252

9 SO 432 LZ LZ2FP 2058.00 LZ2SQ KN33GN 247

10 SO 432 LZ LZ3BF 2054.00 LZ9A KN12PN 246

11 SO 432 LZ LZ2YO 1916.00 LZ2SQ KN33GN 230

12 SO 432 LZ LZ3FM/P 1435.50 LZ1ZX KN32ER 205

13 SO 432 LZ LZ5GM 1420.00 YM2KL KN50TT 395

14 SO 432 LZ LZ5D 894.00 LZ9A KN12PN 199

15 SO 432 LZ LZ1CWK 376.00 LZ3BF KN32DM 96
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16 SO 432 LZ LZ2OQV 106.00 LZ3FM/P KN12WQ 48

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 4296.00 RU6K/P KN74EV 506

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2QA 4096.00 RU6K/P KN74EV 506

3 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 3028.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 166

4 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3DP 2112.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

5 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZX 2112.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

6 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2GG 664.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

7 SO 1.3 LZ LZ5HP 236.00 LZ7Z KN13OC 49

8 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2ZL 228.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 50

9 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZB 214.00 LZ7Z KN13OC 58

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ LZ2SK 1240.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

2 SO 2.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 896.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

3 SO 2.3 LZ LZ2GG 344.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

4 SO 2.3 LZ LZ5HP 80.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 10

5 SO 2.3 LZ LZ1ZB 80.00 LZ5HP KN12QQ 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 66850.00

2 SO MB LZ LZ2SQ 64424.50

3 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 36188.00

4 SO MB LZ LZ2QA 32884.25

5 SO MB LZ LZ1ZX 30584.50

6 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 30453.50

7 SO MB LZ LZ2FP 27204.75

8 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 26201.00

9 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 24822.00

10 SO MB LZ LZ1JH 23554.50

11 SO MB LZ LZ2EHO 20630.00

12 SO MB LZ LZ4PA 20311.50

13 SO MB LZ LZ5GM 18797.50

14 SO MB LZ LZ5D 18782.75

15 SO MB LZ LZ3DP 18464.75

16 SO MB LZ LZ2ZL 16669.00

17 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 13359.25

18 SO MB LZ LZ2YO 12459.75

19 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 8409.00

20 SO MB LZ LZ3BF 7336.25

21 SO MB LZ LZ2JD 6820.75

22 SO MB LZ LZ1CWK 5191.00

23 SO MB LZ LZ3FM 5047.00

24 SO MB LZ LZ2WE 4412.50

25 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 4239.50

26 SO MB LZ LZ3GN 4201.00

27 SO MB LZ LZ1KG 4130.25

28 SO MB LZ LZ2ZG 4061.25

29 SO MB LZ LZ3BD 3924.00

30 SO MB LZ LZ2RV 2891.00

31 SO MB LZ LZ2KB 2786.00
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32 SO MB LZ LZ1NAG 2642.75

33 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 2595.00

34 SO MB LZ LZ2FL 2431.00

35 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 2288.00

36 SO MB LZ LZ2JOW 1905.00

37 SO MB LZ LZ2VR 1460.75

38 SO MB LZ LZ2WNW 1260.00

39 SO MB LZ LZ1GG 949.00

40 SO MB LZ LZ1MDK 934.00

41 SO MB LZ LZ2DF 729.00

42 SO MB LZ LZ3DJ 708.00

43 SO MB LZ LZ1ETE 560.00

44 SO MB LZ LZ2OQV 318.00

45 SO MB LZ LZ5HP 316.00

46 SO MB LZ LZ1DKL 56.00

47 SO MB LZ LZ1FJ 20.00
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ1KSC 17659.00 OZ1ALS JO44XX 1830

2 MO 50 LZ1KCO/P 12073.00 OZ1ALS JO44XX 1850

3 MO 50 LZ6T 10054.00 G3XVR IO91LC 2111

4 MO 50 LZ7J 8810.25 OZ5ESB/P JO45GK 1823

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 S59DEM 262723.75 EA3LA/P JN12IK 996

2 MO 144 YT4B 172662.75 DH8BQA JO73CE 1079

3 MO 144 9A0V 171676.50 DH8BQA JO73CE 963

4 MO 144 9A1N 160953.00 DH8BQA JO73CE 894

5 MO 144 YU7W 157693.50 DH8BQA JO73CE 972

6 MO 144 9A8D 118821.75 IS0BSR JN40PQ 951

7 MO 144 HG6Z 111556.50 IZ1POA JN44OQ 893

8 MO 144 LZ7J 99078.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 1157

9 MO 144 LZ9A 93178.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 1265

10 MO 144 R6DZ 70219.00 LZ9A KN12PN 1265

11 MO 144 LZ7Z 47638.50 IQ5NN JN63GN 864

12 MO 144 YT5W 47438.00 OL7C JO60JJ 902

13 MO 144 LZ6T 46472.75 OM3W JN99CH 850

14 MO 144 YO5KLD 44511.00 DM5D JO61OC 861

15 MO 144 YR8D 38455.25 S53D JN76BD 853

16 MO 144 YO6KNE/P 35144.00 S59DEM JN75DS 921

17 MO 144 YT0B 33693.25 DK0BM JN58UJ 789

18 MO 144 YO7KXJ/P 25756.50 SZ8XIO KM28WN 790

19 MO 144 LZ9W 17055.50 S50C JN76JG 752

20 MO 144 YO5DAS 14469.75 S59DEM JN75DS 644

21 MO 144 LZ1KSC 14304.25 9A4V JN95KI 619

22 MO 144 YP1WFF/P 9705.00 RA6KE KN75GC 635

23 MO 144 LZ5Z 5644.50 UA7DWW KN18EO 790

24 MO 144 LZ1KCO/P 5118.75 ER5AA KN45CW 509

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 R6DZ 87670.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 1033

2 MO 432 YT5W 68643.00 OK2A JO60JJ 902

3 MO 432 LZ7J 60057.50 S53D JN76BD 914

4 MO 432 HG6Z 54585.50 DA0FF JO40XL 776

5 MO 432 9A8D 49298.50 DL0GTH JO50JP 832

6 MO 432 UR1E/P 41186.00 RT7G LN05WB 740

7 MO 432 LZ9A 40094.50 OL9W JN99CL 864

8 MO 432 HG3A 37527.00 DK1CM JN37WV 818

9 MO 432 YO5KLD 17402.50 OK2A JO60JJ 860

10 MO 432 YR8D 9711.00 LZ9A KN12PN 532

11 MO 432 LZ6T 8631.00 S59DGO JN75FO 837

12 MO 432 YO7KXJ/P 5868.00 LZ7J KN22HS 316

13 MO 432 LZ1KSC 4859.50 LZ2QA KN43EK 375
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14 MO 432 YO6KNE/P 4776.00 LZ9A KN12PN 473

15 MO 432 LZ7Z 1830.00 YO7KXJ/P KN25HO 300

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ7Z 370.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 58

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB S59DEM 262723.75

2 MO MB YT4B 172662.75

3 MO MB 9A0V 171676.50

4 MO MB 9A8D 168120.25

5 MO MB HG6Z 166142.00

6 MO MB 9A1N 160953.00

7 MO MB LZ7J 159136.00

8 MO MB R6DZ 157889.00

9 MO MB YU7W 157693.50

10 MO MB LZ9A 133273.00

11 MO MB YT5W 116081.00

12 MO MB YO5KLD 61913.50

13 MO MB LZ6T 55103.75

14 MO MB LZ7Z 49838.50

15 MO MB YR8D 48166.25

16 MO MB UR1E 41186.00

17 MO MB YO6KNE 39920.00

18 MO MB HG3A 37527.00

19 MO MB YT0B 33693.25

20 MO MB YO7KXJ 31624.50

21 MO MB LZ1KSC 19163.75

22 MO MB LZ9W 17055.50

23 MO MB YO5DAS 14469.75

24 MO MB YP1WFF 9705.00

25 MO MB LZ5Z 5644.50

26 MO MB LZ1KCO 5118.75

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ1KSC 17659.00 OZ1ALS JO44XX 1830

2 MO 50 LZ LZ1KCO/P 12073.00 OZ1ALS JO44XX 1850

3 MO 50 LZ LZ6T 10054.00 G3XVR IO91LC 2111

4 MO 50 LZ LZ7J 8810.25 OZ5ESB/P JO45GK 1823

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ7J 99078.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 1157

2 MO 144 LZ LZ9A 93178.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 1265

3 MO 144 LZ LZ7Z 47638.50 IQ5NN JN63GN 864

4 MO 144 LZ LZ6T 46472.75 OM3W JN99CH 850

5 MO 144 LZ LZ9W 17055.50 S50C JN76JG 752

6 MO 144 LZ LZ1KSC 14304.25 9A4V JN95KI 619

7 MO 144 LZ LZ5Z 5644.50 UA7DWW KN18EO 790

8 MO 144 LZ LZ1KCO/P 5118.75 ER5AA KN45CW 509

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ7J 60057.50 S53D JN76BD 914
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2 MO 432 LZ LZ9A 40094.50 OL9W JN99CL 864

3 MO 432 LZ LZ6T 8631.00 S59DGO JN75FO 837

4 MO 432 LZ LZ1KSC 4859.50 LZ2QA KN43EK 375

5 MO 432 LZ LZ7Z 1830.00 YO7KXJ/P KN25HO 300

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7Z 370.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 58

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ7J 159136.00

2 MO MB LZ LZ9A 133273.00

3 MO MB LZ LZ6T 55103.75

4 MO MB LZ LZ7Z 49838.50

5 MO MB LZ LZ1KSC 19163.75

6 MO MB LZ LZ9W 17055.50

7 MO MB LZ LZ5Z 5644.50

Place Category Callsign Points

1 LZ FM LZ2OQV 107.00

2 LZ FM LZ3FM 96.00

3 LZ FM LZ1FJ 6.00

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY
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